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Race: Senior Men - Match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 G&G 202 10 1 3 10 14 15 18 24 25 36 56

2 H/W 304 10 6 11 17 21 22 40 42 45 47 53

3 BEL 353 10 2 5 23 33 35 37 44 50 55 69

4 DUL 418 10 8 20 28 32 34 51 59 60 62 64

5 THH 481 10 13 30 31 39 46 52 54 66 71 79

6 KEN 505 10 26 27 29 43 48 49 63 65 75 80

7 HHH 571 10 9 12 41 57 67 72 73 77 81 82

8 SLH 617 10 4 19 38 61 70 76 84 86 89 90

9 CRO 644 10 7 16 58 68 74 78 83 85 87 88

Graphical Representation of Scorers
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Season Scorers so far
Coming Soon



2022-23 Men Div 1 Match 1: Effingham Common, 2022-10-15

powered byPage 3

Race: Senior Men - B team results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 H/W 144 10 1 2 3 9 14 15 16 18 28 38

2 BEL 183 10 4 6 10 11 12 19 21 27 30 43

3 G&G 360 10 5 13 20 34 36 42 49 50 53 58

4 DUL 395 10 7 8 23 37 45 46 48 57 60 64

5 KEN 404 10 17 31 33 35 39 40 44 54 55 56

6 HHH 486 10 22 24 29 32 47 51 61 66 71 *

7 THH 642 10 25 26 41 52 * * * * * *

8 CRO 670 10 59 62 63 65 67 68 69 70 72 75

9 SLH 811 10 73 74 * * * * * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 83.0
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Race: Senior Men - Individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 339 Andy Coley-Maud V35 G&G 23:05

2 67 Ian Crowe-Wright SEN BEL 23:14

3 327 Sebastian Anthony SEN G&G 23:43

4 875 Gary Laybourne V40 SLH 23:57

5 31 Henry Hart SEN BEL 24:08

6 501 Fred Slemeck SEN H/W 24:12

7 214 James Hancock SEN CRO 24:14

8 236 Edward Chuck V35 DUL 24:16

9 602 Sam Bramwell SEN HHH 24:18

10 348 Tom Foster SEN G&G 24:19

11 466 Charlie Eastaugh SEN H/W 24:26

12 617 Brandon Dewar SEN HHH 24:28

13 1025 Neil Ibata SEN THH 24:33

14 402 Johnny Van Deventer SEN G&G 24:36

15 403 Dan Wallis SEN G&G 24:38

16 146 Adam Hudson U20 CRO 24:39

17 480 Finn Johnson SEN H/W 24:48

18 395 John Sanderson SEN G&G 24:51

19 877 James Lyne SEN SLH 24:52

20 256 Nick Impey V40 DUL 24:55

21 487 Ed Mallett SEN H/W 24:59

22 485 George Mallet SEN H/W 25:02

23 2 Jonny Neville SEN BEL 25:03

24 377 Matthew Mcdaniel V35 G&G 25:08

25 343 George Dollner SEN G&G 25:16

26 753 Cameron Dockerill SEN KEN 25:18

27 793 Robert Sesemann SEN KEN 25:23

28 278 Aaron Wilson SEN DUL 25:23

29 750 Dan Pettitt SEN KEN 25:24

30 1026 James Bartram SEN THH 25:24

31 1033 MacGregor Cox SEN THH 25:26

32 225 Rob Armstrong SEN DUL 25:27

33 1 Conall McNally SEN BEL 25:28

34 255 ben howe SEN DUL 25:29

35 10 Samuel Gebreselassie SEN BEL 25:30

36 361 James Harvey SEN G&G 25:30

37 20 James Fox SEN BEL 25:30

38 876 Ollie Garrod SEN SLH 25:32

39 1027 Richard Ollington SEN THH 25:32

40 491 Richard Mcdowell V40 H/W 25:32

41 613 Mike Cummings V35 HHH 25:34

42 457 Joseph Clark V35 H/W 25:37

43 792 Isaac Maxwell SEN KEN 25:38

44 66 George Loxton SEN BEL 25:45

45 452 Rhys Boorman SEN H/W 25:48

46 1032 Neil Chisholm V45 THH 25:51

47 475 Howell Harrod SEN H/W 25:51

48 761 James Boustead SEN KEN 25:51

49 751 George Russell SEN KEN 25:52

50 9 Angus Lamb SEN BEL 25:57

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 264 Shane O'Neill SEN DUL 0:26

52 1035 Oliver Garner SEN THH 26:03

53 455 unknown athlete H/W 26:04

54 1031 Eoin Brady SEN THH 26:05

55 33 Arne Dumez SEN BEL 26:06

56 368 Callum Job SEN G&G 26:07

57 655 George Withers SEN HHH 26:11

58 187 Phil Symonds V35 CRO 26:14

59 270 Adrian Russell V45 DUL 26:17

60 514 Laurence Hill SEN H/W 26:23

61 274 Tom South V45 DUL 26:25

62 911 Daryl Cyprien SEN SLH 26:25

63 504 Sam Todd SEN H/W 26:28

64 450 Jamie Bannister V35 H/W 26:30

65 230 Tim Bowen V35 DUL 26:32

66 759 Ben Harding V35 KEN 26:35

67 231 Fred Bungay SEN DUL 26:36

68 758 Ian Ellwood SEN KEN 26:37

69 1040 Eliot Nevill SEN THH 26:40

70 619 Joe Elliott SEN HHH 26:46

71 204 Douglas Aikman U20 CRO 26:47

72 64 William Driscoll SEN BEL 26:52

73 11 Matthew Edgar SEN BEL 26:53

74 884 Jonathan Pontin SEN SLH 26:53

75 1029 Simon Wurr V45 THH 26:53

76 355 Ollie Gosden V45 G&G 26:57

77 70 Ross Christie SEN BEL 26:59

78 633 Lewis Laylee SEN HHH 27:01

79 228 James Blackwood SEN DUL 27:07

80 651 Ronan Tanguy SEN HHH 27:08

81 266 Jon Phillips V35 DUL 27:09

82 171 Alex Penfold SEN CRO 27:10

83 765 Joe Vis SEN KEN 27:13

84 484 George Longworth V35 H/W 27:14

85 879 Paul Bailey SEN SLH 27:15

86 609 Matthew Cartwright SEN HHH 27:17

87 19 Josh Trigwell SEN BEL 27:18

88 65 David Bowers SEN BEL 27:19

89 169 Pat Lucas SEN CRO 27:19

90 5 Ben Hurley V45 BEL 27:21

91 341 Kay Davies U20 G&G 27:24

92 1037 Matt Jones V40 THH 27:28

93 788 Will Pitt V50 KEN 27:37

94 606 Ross Brown SEN HHH 27:38

95 506 unknown athlete H/W 27:42

96 493 Andrew Merry SEN H/W 27:44

97 472 David Grima V40 H/W 27:47

98 763 Calum Fraser SEN KEN 27:47

99 634 Seve Loudon SEN HHH 27:50

100 481 Richard Jones V35 H/W 27:59
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 37 Alex Janiaud SEN BEL 28:01

102 385 James Parton SEN G&G 28:03

103 15 Valentin Rigori SEN BEL 28:06

104 216 Luke Wakeling SEN CRO 28:10

105 637 Ben Millar V45 HHH 28:15

106 238 sean cordon SEN DUL 28:17

107 662 John Foxall V35 HHH 28:18

108 1028 William Utley SEN THH 28:20

109 1043 Simon Barrett V45 THH 28:21

110 55 Ben Ireland SEN BEL 28:24

111 502 Denis Sorkin V35 H/W 28:32

112 638 Greg Mills SEN HHH 28:32

113 881 Stuart Major V50 SLH 28:35

114 101 Daniel Agustus V40 BEL 28:37

115 766 James Murray V35 KEN 28:40

116 607 James Brown SEN HHH 28:41

117 752 Che Compton V45 KEN 28:42

118 411 Simon Zieleniewski SEN G&G 28:43

119 (unknown athlete) 28:43

120 791 Tomas Sloan V45 KEN 28:46

121 184 Matt Shires V35 CRO 28:50

122 401 Mark Tennyson V55 G&G 28:51

123 235 Kev Chadwick V40 DUL 28:53

124 492 Chris Mcllroy SEN H/W 28:53

125 779 Richard Giles V45 KEN 28:56

126 883 Jono Wood SEN SLH 28:56

127 756 John Gilchrist SEN KEN 29:02

128 1041 Will Scott SEN THH 29:02

129 351 Michael Garnett V35 G&G 29:07

130 68 Richard Gayton SEN BEL 29:12

131 777 Ben Armson SEN KEN 29:13

132 193 Lee Tolentino SEN CRO 29:16

133 258 Alex Loftus V45 DUL 29:21

134 240 Eugene Cross V40 DUL 29:23

135 461 Jackson Creegan V35 H/W 29:24

136 603 William Brimson SEN HHH 29:26

137 232 James Burrows V40 DUL 29:27

138 375 Rob Marcus V45 G&G 29:27

139 373 Lee Lintern V40 G&G 29:29

140 653 Adam Westbury SEN HHH 29:29

141 1034 Andrew Edge V50 THH 39:31

142 337 Matthias Cartailler V45 G&G 29:32

143 754 Huw Evans SEN KEN 29:34

144 794 Ben Racle V35 KEN 29:52

145 802 Ron Taylor V35 KEN 29:52

146 48 Miles Horn SEN BEL 29:59

147 198 Rob Spalding SEN CRO 30:02

148 265 Dominic O'Sullivan V45 DUL 30:14

149 456 Ed Charlesworth SEN H/W 30:35

150 801 Lee Davies V35 KEN 30:40

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 405 Alistair Wilkie V40 G&G 30:46

152 332 Robin Boon V50 G&G 30:48

153 390 Jason Robertshaw V50 G&G 30:54

154 195 Tom Keenan SEN CRO 31:04

155 512 Isaac Lutaya U20 H/W 31:10

156 346 Ben Fiddes V35 G&G 31:13

157 261 Sumrit Mattu V35 DUL 31:18

158 380 Jonathan Monk V50 G&G 31:24

159 640 Keith Newton V55 HHH 31:25

160 173 Marcos Palomares-Conde V45 CRO 31:33

161 196 Ben Chapman SEN CRO 31:42

162 272 Justin Siderfin V50 DUL 31:45

163 363 Jon Heasman V45 G&G 31:45

164 254 Jonny Hough V45 DUL 31:49

165 510 Simon Woodley V45 H/W 31:51

166 388 Philip Pryke V50 G&G 31:52

167 755 Tom Carpenter V35 KEN 31:54

168 174 Jacob Armstrong-Plieth V45 CRO 31:54

169 356 Nick Groom V40 G&G 32:14

170 661 Robert Nagorski V55 HHH 32:31

171 202 Abdul-Rahmaan Samad SEN CRO 32:32

172 170 James Moore V50 CRO 32:38

173 191 Sam Dorrans SEN CRO 32:42

174 159 Colin Oxlade V60 CRO 33:00

175 912 Shaun Cooney V45 SLH 33:03

176 760 Paul McCrone V55 KEN 33:12

177 499 Keith Scofield V40 H/W 33:30

178 787 Stephen Jones V45 KEN 33:37

179 383 Chris Nugent V40 G&G 33:47

180 601 John Appleton SEN HHH 33:51

181 885 George Tovey SEN SLH 33:54

182 197 Neil Aikman V50 CRO 34:11

183 904 John Foss V60 SLH 34:29

184 905 Robert Laing V40 SLH 34:36

185 497 Ben Revill V50 H/W 34:55

186 360 Robert Harrison V55 G&G 35:13

187 180 Matthew Kiernan SEN CRO 35:26

188 382 Martin Newman V55 G&G 36:16

189 762 Petros Hahladakis V45 KEN 39:56
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 40-49
# Num Name Age Club Time
4 875 Gary Laybourne V40 SLH 23:57

20 256 Nick Impey V40 DUL 24:55

40 491 Richard Mcdowell V40 H/W 25:32

46 1032 Neil Chisholm V45 THH 25:51

59 270 Adrian Russell V45 DUL 26:17

61 274 Tom South V45 DUL 26:25

75 1029 Simon Wurr V45 THH 26:53

76 355 Ollie Gosden V45 G&G 26:57

90 5 Ben Hurley V45 BEL 27:21

92 1037 Matt Jones V40 THH 27:28

97 472 David Grima V40 H/W 27:47

105 637 Ben Millar V45 HHH 28:15

109 1043 Simon Barrett V45 THH 28:21

114 101 Daniel Agustus V40 BEL 28:37

117 752 Che Compton V45 KEN 28:42

120 791 Tomas Sloan V45 KEN 28:46

123 235 Kev Chadwick V40 DUL 28:53

125 779 Richard Giles V45 KEN 28:56

133 258 Alex Loftus V45 DUL 29:21

134 240 Eugene Cross V40 DUL 29:23

137 232 James Burrows V40 DUL 29:27

138 375 Rob Marcus V45 G&G 29:27

139 373 Lee Lintern V40 G&G 29:29

142 337 Matthias Cartailler V45 G&G 29:32

148 265 Dominic O'Sullivan V45 DUL 30:14

151 405 Alistair Wilkie V40 G&G 30:46

160 173 Marcos Palomares-Conde V45 CRO 31:33

163 363 Jon Heasman V45 G&G 31:45

164 254 Jonny Hough V45 DUL 31:49

165 510 Simon Woodley V45 H/W 31:51

168 174 Jacob Armstrong-Plieth V45 CRO 31:54

169 356 Nick Groom V40 G&G 32:14

175 912 Shaun Cooney V45 SLH 33:03

177 499 Keith Scofield V40 H/W 33:30

178 787 Stephen Jones V45 KEN 33:37

179 383 Chris Nugent V40 G&G 33:47

184 905 Robert Laing V40 SLH 34:36

189 762 Petros Hahladakis V45 KEN 39:56

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 50-59
# Num Name Age Club Time
93 788 Will Pitt V50 KEN 27:37

113 881 Stuart Major V50 SLH 28:35

122 401 Mark Tennyson V55 G&G 28:51

141 1034 Andrew Edge V50 THH 39:31

152 332 Robin Boon V50 G&G 30:48

153 390 Jason Robertshaw V50 G&G 30:54

158 380 Jonathan Monk V50 G&G 31:24

159 640 Keith Newton V55 HHH 31:25

162 272 Justin Siderfin V50 DUL 31:45

166 388 Philip Pryke V50 G&G 31:52

170 661 Robert Nagorski V55 HHH 32:31

172 170 James Moore V50 CRO 32:38

176 760 Paul McCrone V55 KEN 33:12

182 197 Neil Aikman V50 CRO 34:11

185 497 Ben Revill V50 H/W 34:55

186 360 Robert Harrison V55 G&G 35:13

188 382 Martin Newman V55 G&G 36:16

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 60+
# Num Name Age Club Time
174 159 Colin Oxlade V60 CRO 33:00

183 904 John Foss V60 SLH 34:29

# Num Name Age Club Time
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About the Surrey Cross-Country League
Men’s league secretary: Martin Duff
Ladies’ league secretary: Ron Gobey
Website contact details: info@surreyleague.org

League Sponsors
Established in 1998, Start Fitness has run up years of experience selling specialist fitness products at affordable prices. From running shoes to GPS watches we’re
constantly striving to offer you the best value possible. While we promise never to be undersold, our overriding goal is to deliver the best service we can, both
in-store and online.
Founded by runners, and staffed almost entirely by fitness enthusiasts, Start Fitness prides itself on being different from your average sports retailer. Not only
do we offer peerless customer service and expert knowledge, we also boast long-standing ties with amateur and professional athletic associations up and down
the country, including the Northern Athletics League, the North Eastern Harrier League and the Metropolitan Cross Country League. We take pride in supporting
grassroots sport whenever we can and are proud to support a number of up and coming athletes.

Powered by ReportLab ReportLab
ReportLab is a small technology firm in Wimbledon (just around the corner from Belgrave Hall) creating software solutions. The founder and managing director,
Andy Robinson, is a member of Thames Hare & Hounds and Kingston & Poly.

We have developed this site in our spare time, using the same building blocks which go into our corporate solutions. We’re doing this to support the sport and
also to showcase what we can build. If it looks like our capabilities would be useful in your day-job, please get in touch! Email enquiries@reportlab.com or
phone 020 8405 6420.

ReportLab's systems are used by the likes of Fidelity Investments, Wikipedia, Cisco System and HM Government to manage data and automate the generation
of millions of documents every month. To read more about the businesses we are already helping, see our case studies page.

http://www.startfitness.co.uk/price-guarantee/

